
Wayne State (Neb.) (15-3) -vs- Queens College (0-2)
3/7/2026 at Bartow, FL (Bartow Field 7)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stahr, Jadeyn (5-0)
Loss: Nielle Donahue (0-1)
HBP: Stahr, Jadeyn, Nielle Donahue
PB: Shona Willoughby (2)
 
Start: 3:40 PM   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 60   Weather: Very sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wayne State (Neb.) 2 0 2 4 0 0 4 12 15 0
Queens College 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 6 4

Wayne State (Neb.) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chance, Leah 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Kincaid, Payton ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Klein, Jordyn cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 5
    Bunnell, Masyn rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Marth, Emilee rf/cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Borngrebe, Kennadi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scobee, Maddie 3b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
    Barnes, Mattingly ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coleman, Taylor dp/p 5 1 0 1 0 1 0
Weber, Haylee c 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Fritz, Taylor 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Dreilbelbis, Reagan 1b/c 3 1 1 3 1 0 2
Timm, Lillie ss 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Brustuen, Jordan lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Stahr, Jadeyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 12 15 9 4 2 11

2B: Brustuen, Jordan (1)
HR: Dreilbelbis, Reagan (1)
SF: Dreilbelbis, Reagan (1)
HBP: Marth, Emilee (1)
DP: 1

Queens College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sienna Denino cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Kadie Cain 3b 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Kayla Denino ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Olivia Wanser dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Carla Chiaramonte c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Shona Willoughby c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nielle Donahue p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cheyanne Willoughby p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jazelle Rivera 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rachel Salgado 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
Brigid Hood rf 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Brianna Call lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 2 11 6

3B: Rachel Salgado (1)
HBP: Kayla Denino (1)
E: Kayla Denino (3); Jazelle Rivera (1)
DP: 1

Wayne State (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stahr, Jadeyn (W, 5-0) 3.2 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 14 17 3 5 53
Coleman, Taylor 3.1 2 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 0 52
Totals 6 2 2 2 11 0 0 1 0 26 29 4 5 105

Queens College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nielle Donahue (L, 0-1) 5.1 11 8 6 4 2 0 0 1 0 29 35 9 5 126
Cheyanne Willoughby 1.2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 30
Totals 15 12 6 4 2 0 0 1 0 38 44 11 7 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 1st WSC QUE
Chance, L. singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Klein, J. singled to third base (0-0); Chance, L. advanced to second. 0 0
Marth, E. grounded out to p (3-2 BBFFB); Klein, J. advanced to second; Chance, L. advanced to third. 0 0
Scobee, M. reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (2-2 BKFBF); Klein, J. advanced to third; Chance, L.
scored. 1 0
Coleman, T. reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (2-0 BB); Scobee, M. advanced to second; Klein, J.
scored, unearned. 2 0
Weber, H. flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 2 0
Dreibelbis, flied out to cf to left center (1-2 BFF). 2 0

Queens College - Bottom of 1st WSC QUE
Sienna walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Kadie Cain singled through the right side (0-1 F); Sienna advanced to third. 2 0
Kayla Denino reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Kadie Cain out at second 1b to ss. 2 0
Wanser grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Kayla Denino out on the play. 2 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 2nd WSC QUE
Timm, L. grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 2 0
Brustuen, J. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). 2 0
Chance, L. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Klein, J. singled down the lf line (0-0); Chance, L. advanced to third. 2 0
Marth, E. grounded out to 2b unassisted (0-0). 2 0

Queens College - Bottom of 2nd WSC QUE
Chiaramonte popped up to ss (1-2 BFF). 2 0
Donahue flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 2 0
Rivera grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 3rd WSC QUE
Scobee, M. singled through the left side (3-1 BBFB). 2 0
Coleman, T. struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBFK). 2 0
Weber, H. singled up the middle (1-2 BSK); Scobee, M. advanced to third. 2 0
Dreibelbis, walked (3-2 BFSBFBB); Weber, H. advanced to second. 2 0
Timm, L. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Dreibelbis, advanced to second; Weber, H. advanced to third;
Scobee, M. scored. 3 0
Brustuen, J. walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Timm, L. advanced to second; Dreibelbis, advanced to third; Weber,
H. scored. 4 0
Chance, L. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 4 0
Klein, J. popped up to p (0-0). 4 0

Queens College - Bottom of 3rd WSC QUE
Salgado singled through the left side (3-1 BKBB). 4 0
Brigid Hood singled to second base, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Salgado scored. 4 1
Sienna grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Brigid Hood advanced to second. 4 1
Kadie Cain struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 4 1
Kayla Denino hit by pitch (0-0). 4 1
Wanser flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 4 1

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 4th WSC QUE
Marth, E. hit by pitch (0-0). 4 1
Scobee, M. singled to left center (3-2 BSBKB); Marth, E. advanced to second. 4 1
Coleman, T. flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 4 1



Weber, H. singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-1 BSBB); Scobee, M. advanced to
third; Marth, E. scored. 5 1
Dreibelbis, popped up to 2b, SAC, RBI (0-0); Weber, H. advanced to third; Scobee, M. scored. 6 1
Timm, L. singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KKBFF); Weber, H. scored. 7 1
Brustuen, J. singled to right field (1-2 SKFB); Timm, L. advanced to second. 7 1
Chance, L. reached on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second (2-2 BKBF); Brustuen, J. advanced to
third; Timm, L. scored, unearned. 8 1
Klein, J. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 8 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Queens College - Bottom of 4th WSC QUE
Chiaramonte walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Donahue struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 8 1
Rivera grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB); Chiaramonte advanced to second. 8 1
Salgado tripled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Chiaramonte scored. 8 2
Coleman, T. to p. 8 2
Fritz, T. to 1b for Weber, H.. 8 2
Dreibelbis, to c. 8 2
/  for Stahr, J.. 8 2
Brigid Hood struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 8 2

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 5th WSC QUE
Marth, E. popped up to p (1-0 B). 8 2
Scobee, M. singled to right field (3-2 KBFBB). 8 2
Coleman, T. flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2
Fritz, T. flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 8 2

Queens College - Bottom of 5th WSC QUE
Sienna struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 8 2
Kadie Cain singled to shortstop (1-2 BSK). 8 2
Kayla Denino struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 8 2
Wanser popped up to ss (1-2 SBSF). 8 2

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 6th WSC QUE
Dreibelbis, flied out to rf (0-1 K). 8 2
Timm, L. walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 2
Shona to c for Chiaramonte. 8 2
Cheyanne to p for Donahue. 8 2
Brustuen, J. doubled to center field (3-1 BKBB); Timm, L. advanced to third. 8 2
Kincaid, P. pinch hit for Chance, L.. 8 2
Kincaid, P. lined into double play 3b unassisted (1-1 KB); Timm, L. out on the play. 8 2

Queens College - Bottom of 6th WSC QUE
Kincaid, P. to 2b. 8 2
Bunnell, M. to rf for Klein, J.. 8 2
Marth, E. to cf. 8 2
Shona singled to shortstop (0-0). 8 2
Cheyanne struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 8 2
Rivera struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 8 2
Salgado struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 8 2

Wayne State (Neb.) - Top of 7th WSC QUE
Bunnell, M. singled to right field (0-0). 8 2
Borngrebe, K pinch hit for Marth, E.. 8 2
Bunnell, M. advanced to second on a passed ball. 8 2
Borngrebe, K grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK); Bunnell, M. advanced to third. 8 2



Barnes, M. pinch hit for Scobee, M.. 8 2
Barnes, M. grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBFF). 8 2
Coleman, T. reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second (0-0); Bunnell, M. scored, unearned. 9 2
Fritz, T. singled to center field (2-0 BB); Coleman, T. advanced to third. 9 2
Fritz, T. advanced to second; Coleman, T. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 10 2
Dreibelbis, homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned (1-2 FBF); Fritz, T. scored, unearned. 12 2
Timm, L. popped up to 2b (0-0). 12 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Queens College - Bottom of 7th WSC QUE
Marth, E. to cf for Borngrebe, K. 12 2
Scobee, M. to 3b for Barnes, M.. 12 2
Brigid Hood struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 12 2
Sienna struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 12 2
Kadie Cain struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 12 2


